
Our Funds Latest Awards 
December 2025 and February 2026

Organisation Name Funding Type Funding Name Total Amount Awarded

The King's Community Foundation Community Transport Towards the capital costs of an electric Van £20,000

Lochside Parent Voice Wee Grant The Costs of the Confidence to Cook Programme & Refreshments £800

Subtotal Sum £20,800

Count 2

Advocacy Service Aberdeen Large Grant The salary costs of the Domestic Abuse Advocacy Coordinator £105,000

Aberdeen FC Community Trust Large Grant Cost of the Education and Employability Programmes £81,000

Subtotal Sum £186,000

Count 2

Home-Start Garioch Large Grant Running costs of Home-Start Garioch £105,000

1st Portsoy and Fordyce Scout Group Wee Grant Running Costs £3,500

Torphins Community Council Wee Grant Towards the cost of food vouchers £2,000

Ellon and District Men's Shed Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Subtotal Sum £112,500

Count 4

Rotary Club of Arbroath Charitable Trust Wee Grant The Wellbeing Rucksack Initiative £2,000

Subtotal Sum £2,000

Count 1

Mid Argyll Youth Development Services (MAYDS) Large Grant Running costs of MAYDS £75,000

Lorn Toy Library Small Grant Running Costs £24,000

Helensburgh and Lomond Carers SCIO Large Grant Towards the costs of Carer Money Matters Programme. £90,000

Youth Impact Small Grant Running costs of Youth Impact £40,500

Subtotal Sum £229,500

Count 4

Sauchie Public Hall SCIO Community Space Running Costs £24,000

Clackmannanshire Economic Regeneration Trust (CERT) Community Transport The costs of the E-Moped Hire Scheme £20,000

Subtotal Sum £44,000

Count 2

Recyke-a-bike LTD Community Transport Towards the capital costs of a Van for the Doctor Bike Project £10,000

Subtotal Sum £10,000

Count 1

Kirkcolm Community Trust Community Space Running Costs £24,000

A Patch Ae Land Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Wigtownshire Women's Aid Large Grant Running costs of Wigtownshire Women's Aid £111,000

Subtotal Sum £137,000

Count 3

Active Sports For All Wee Grant Running Costs £5,000

Subtotal Sum £5,000

Count 1

Transform Community Development Large Grant Housing First for Youth Service £70,000
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Grey Lodge Settlement Community Space Running Costs £24,000

Maxwelltown Information Centre Community Space The Running Costs of The MAXwell Centre and Garden £60,000

Subtotal Sum £154,000

Count 3

Addiction Recovery Centre Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000

Subtotal Sum £3,000

Count 1

East Dunbartonshire; East Renfrewshire; Glasgow City; 

North Lanarkshire; Renfrewshire; South Lanarkshire; West Community Veterans Support Community Transport Towards the capital costs of a Minibus £8,000

Subtotal Sum £8,000

Count 1

Baba Yangu Foundation Scio Community Transport Minibus and associated costs £10,000

Subtotal Sum £10,000

Count 1

Carers Of East Lothian Large Grant

Towards the salary of the Welfare Rights Accessibility Community Co-

ordinator £90,000

Subtotal Sum £90,000

Count 1

Fresh Start (Scotland) Large Grant The Running Costs of Fresh Start (Scotland) £180,000

Subtotal Sum £180,000

Count 1

Play Therapy Base Limited Large Grant Running costs of Play Therapy Base Limited £84,000

Subtotal Sum £84,000

Count 1

Thornton Rose Riding for the Disabled Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Subtotal Sum £2,000

Count 1

Care4Calais Community Transport Transport for activities in Edinburgh & the Lothians £5,000

Subtotal Sum £5,000

Count 1

Ama-zing Harmonies Wee Grant The Intergenerational Choir & Youth Music Programme £3,000

Firsthand Lothian Small Grant The running costs of Firsthand Lothian £54,000

Norine mindeyes culture connect incorporated Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000

Subtotal Sum £60,000

Count 3

Polmont Sports Centre Community Group Wee Grant Sports Sessions for Asylum Seekers & Refugees £4,000

Friends of Scottish Settlers Small Grant Running costs of FOSS £40,500

Friends of Inchyra park Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Subtotal Sum £46,500

Count 3

Options in Life Large Grant Core Costs of Options in Life £69,000

Glenrothes & District Foodbank Community Project Small Grant Towards the running costs of Glenrothes & District Foodbank £60,000

Fife Intensive Rehabilitation and Substance Use Team 

(FIRST) Limited Large Grant

The salary costs of the Rehabilitation Worker (Making It Work For 

Families) £207,500

Tartan Talkers Wee Grant Running Costs £4,000

CiC (Community in Cupar) Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000

Families First St Andrews Large Grant The Running Costs of Families First St Andrews £91,500

Subtotal Sum £435,000

Count 6
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Rosemount Lifelong Learning Large Grant Running Costs of Rosemount Learning Centre £94,500

DRC Generations Small Grant Towards the running costs of DRC Generations £60,000

Kindness Homeless Street Team Glasgow Small Grant Running costs of the Kindness Homeless Street Team Glasgow £45,000

Community Transport Glasgow Community Transport Towards the costs of the pantry delivery service £45,000

Ekta Group Elderly Care Forum Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Professional Ukrainian Hub Wee Grant Springburn Speaking Club £3,000

African Social Workers Scotland Wee Grant

African & Ethnic Minority Parenting & Scottish Social Service 

Simulation Series £2,000

Tea in the Pot Small Grant Running Costs £24,000

Living Solo Initiative Wee Grant Support for Families £5,000

Africa Future Wee Grant Towards the cost of supermarket vouchers £5,000

ATM FC Wee Grant Running costs £2,600

Lighthouse Football Club (LHFC) Wee Grant Running Costs £2,500

Narja Helping Hands Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000

Roots and Rising Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000

G20 Youth Project Small Grant The Salary Costs of the Employability Youth Worker £49,500

theGKexperience SCIO Large Grant Running costs of theGKexperience £75,000

Subtotal Sum £421,100

Count 16

Braveheart Industries Small Grant Towards the running costs of Braveheart Industries £51,000

Subtotal Sum £51,000

Count 1

Ormlie Community Association Community Transport Towards the capital costs of a Minibus £15,000

Subtotal Sum £15,000

Count 1

Penicuik Community Sports and Leisure Foundation Community Space Running costs £36,000

Subtotal Sum £36,000

Count 1

Beeline Community Transport and Wellbeing Hub Wee Grant Community Transport £2,000

Forres Youth Space SCIO (The Gaff) Small Grant Running Costs £24,000

Subtotal Sum £26,000

Count 2

Three Towns and District Community Shed Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Garnock Valley Helping Hands Wee Grant Running Costs £5,000

Subtotal Sum £7,000

Count 2

Health and Wellbeing Community Group Wee Grant Running Costs £2,500

Dallies Larder Wee Grant The Costs of Food for the Foodbank £2,000

Make and Create Arts Small Grant Running Costs £33,000

St Brigids Primary School PTA Wee Grant The Costs of a Spring Fayre £1,500

Subtotal Sum £39,000

Count 4

St Johnstone Community Trust K/A Saints in the 

Community Large Grant Thrive Together project £81,000

Highland Perthshire Communities Land Trust Small Grant The Community Engagement Programme £30,000

Subtotal Sum £111,000

Count 2

Arkbound Foundation Large Grant Towards delivery costs of Writing Within Walls £69,000
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St Andrew’s Children’s Society Large Grant Towards the Adoption Support service costs £200,000

Fire & Peace Recovery Small Grant Running costs of Fire & Peace Recovery £33,000

Fire & Peace Recovery Community Transport Towards the capital costs of a Minibus £10,000

Homeless Network Scotland Large Grant Running Costs of Homeless Network Scotland £250,000

Standing Tall Scotland Small Grant The running costs of Standing Tall Scotland £51,000

Subtotal Sum £613,000

Count 6

Greener Peebles Small Grant Running Costs £33,000

The Dyslexic Collective Wee Grant Positive Influences for Dyslexic Students £3,000

Subtotal Sum £36,000

Count 2

Ayr United Football Academy Large Grant Salary costs of the F/T Family Engagement Officer £42,000

Adventure Centre for Education (ACE) Community Transport The Costs of a new Minibus £10,000

Subtotal Sum £52,000

Count 2

Supporting our community Community Space Running costs £33,000

Families Like Us Large Grant Running costs of Families Like Us £75,000

Kirkmuirhill and Blackwood Men's Shed Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Loaves and Fishes Community Space Running Costs £45,000

Subtotal Sum £155,000

Count 4

Old Kilpatrick Food Parcels Community Space Running costs £30,000

Subtotal Sum £30,000

Count 1

Orkney Youth Cafe Small Grant Running Costs £24,000

Subtotal Sum £24,000

Count 1

The School Bank West Lothian Small Grant Towards the running costs of School Bank West Lothian £49,500

Subtotal Sum £49,500

Count 1

Total Sum £3,489,900

Count 89
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